07-22-	2004 71204
Form PTO-1595 RI (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	O.S. Palent and Trademain Onice
Tab settings ⇔⇒⇒ ▼ 102797	7901 🔻 🔻 🔻
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _The Government of
The Johns Hopkins University Applied Physics Laboratory	Internal Address: the United States of America
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	as represented by
3. Nature of conveyance:	the Secretary of the Navy
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1333 Isaac Hull Avenue SE
Security Agreement Change of Name	Stop 1160, Washington Navy Yard
Other Confirmatory Instrument	
	City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20376-1158
07/13/2004 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/847,044	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Commander	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$00.00
Internal Address:Naval Sea System Command	Enclosed
Office of Counsel	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
SEA 00L5	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1333 Isaac Hull Avenue SE	·
Stop 11260, Washington Navy Yard	
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20378-1158	·
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
LOUIS ALLAHUT	is allahut 21 Jul 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

JHU/APL Docket 1714-8124 DIV

License to the United States Government

Invention Title: Non-Contact Technique to Monitor Surface Stress

Inventors: Joseph A. Miragliotta et al.

U.S. Filing/Issue Date: 5/17/04

Patent or Application Serial No.: 10/847,044

Grant/Contract Number(s): N00024-98-D-8124

The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under 35 U.S.C 200, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clause at 37 CFR 401.44, FAR 52.227-11 or FAR 52.227-12 (if applicable) which are included among the terms of the above identified grant of contract award from the United States Government. This document is confirmatory of:

- 1. The nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the invention described in any patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon throughout the world; and
- 2. All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above-identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations that are applicable to the award.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 13 14 day of July, 2004.

By: Albert J. Fasulo, II, Reg. No. 43,607 (Name of Grantee/Contractor Official)

Title: Associate Patent Counsel

For: The Johns Hopkins University Applied Physics Laboratory (Grantee/contractor Organization)

At: 11100 Johns Hopkins Road, Laurel, Maryland 20723-6099 (Business Address)

PATENT REEL: 015574 FRAME: 0639